British Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member
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15

17
18
19
20
21
22

959791
888408
758205
923411
975953
1113019
930601
949065
977431
925144
968241
872427
972899
929754
819913
773049
920881
924748
956580
970222
1334468
1212833
951144
1143088
925347

Name

Elena Dewhurst
Caroline Lewitt
Betsy Wizard

Katie Goodburn
Yasmine Hamerlaine
Clementine Lovel
Scarlet Major
Kirstie Flynn

Rosie Morgan

Ella Riggall

Zoe Naylor-Perrott
Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith
Amirah Otulana
Charlotte Tame
Jessica Law

Elaine Murray
Tatiana Tostevin
Lucy Gratton
Emma Van Selm
Safiya Sillah

Honey Osrin
Emma Russell
Caitlin Cambrook
Dorothy Brock
Jessica Woodward

Ranked Club
Anaconda
Natare W Lon
Northampton
Warrender Ba
Millfield
Tadcaster

Co Newport
Leatherhead
Aberdeen Per
Keynsham
Sevenoaks
Warrington W
Hillingdon
Epsom Dist
Southport
Broch
Millfield
Bassetlaw SS
Bromley

Co Oxford
Plymouth Lea
Heart Of Mid
Co Sund'land
Anaconda
Hatfield

British Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member

1

O 00 N O Ul b W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

888408
758205
795043
923411
1212833
911200
949065
959791
977431
889624
982692
709221
845698
894158
872427
955433
922869
956580
1279887
977837

Name

Caroline Lewitt
Betsy Wizard
Mia Slevin

Katie Goodburn
Emma Russell
Tia Ward

Kirstie Flynn
Elena Dewhurst
Rosie Morgan
Olivia Butler
Chloe Hirst
Maisie Elliott
Abigail Poulton
Lola Davison
Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith
Georgia-May Carr
Charlotte Rens
Emma Van Selm
Beatrice Varley
Jessica Teale

Ranked Club
Natare W Lon
Northampton
Derventio
Warrender Ba
Heart Of Mid
Co Leeds
Leatherhead
Anaconda
Aberdeen Per
Co Bristol

Bo Kirklees
Co Leicester
Guildford Ct
Newcastle
Warrington W
Co Cardiff
Crosby
Bromley
Teddington
Co Leeds

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

Time
26.22
26.74
26.96
26.99
27.17
27.18
27.24
27.33
27.35
27.36
27.42
27.44
27.48
27.51
27.51
27.52
27.52
27.54
27.56
27.57
27.62
27.69

27.7
27.7
27.7

Time
57.86
57.86
57.87
58.06
58.39

58.8
58.81
59.06
59.19
59.31
59.32
59.34
59.37
59.44

59.5
59.57
59.59
59.76
59.81
59.81



21
22
23
24

930601 Scarlet Major

868972 Charlotte Emery

924748 Lucy Gratton
1103942 Megan Barnes

Co Newport
Exeter City
Bassetlaw SS
Barnes SC

British Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member
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795043
758205
911200
977431
709221
833672
889624
1279887
1212833
949065
1334468
894158
888408
765901
868972
1143253
1103942
951328
884064
859412
894295
1159029
907167
922869

Name

Mia Slevin

Betsy Wizard
Tia Ward

Rosie Morgan
Maisie Elliott
lona Macleod
Olivia Butler
Beatrice Varley
Emma Russell
Kirstie Flynn
Honey Osrin
Lola Davison
Caroline Lewitt
Mia Greenough
Charlotte Emery
Fleur Lewis
Megan Barnes
Madelaine Hardingham
Niamh Barber
Jessica Morgan
Charlotte Wynne-Jones
Rachel Cornford
Rebecca Howell
Charlotte Rens

Ranked Club
Derventio
Northampton
Co Leeds
Aberdeen Per
Co Leicester
Dun City Aqu
Co Bristol
Teddington
Heart Of Mid
Leatherhead
Plymouth Lea
Newcastle
Natare W Lon
Horwich
Exeter City
Barnet Copt
Barnes SC
Newcastle
Hillingdon
Southport

Co Milton K
Wycombe Dist
Basildon Ph
Crosby

British Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

894158
833672
795043
1143253
758205
709221
911200
859412
1212833
949065
802521
1279887
830512
889624
765901
923559

Name

Lola Davison
lona Macleod
Mia Slevin
Fleur Lewis
Betsy Wizard
Maisie Elliott
Tia Ward
Jessica Morgan
Emma Russell
Kirstie Flynn
Ellie Turner
Beatrice Varley
Sapphira Gabbani
Olivia Butler
Mia Greenough
Rachel Bradley

Ranked Club
Newcastle
Dun City Aqu
Derventio
Barnet Copt
Northampton
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Southport
Heart Of Mid
Leatherhead
Carnegie
Teddington
Co Sheffield
Co Bristol
Horwich
Middlesboro

15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

59.82
59.84
59.91
59.96

Time

2:03.60
2:04.83
2:05.71
2:06.36
2:06.58
2:06.63
2:06.81
2:06.86
2:06.87
2:07.00
2:07.43
2:07.47
2:07.74
2:08.40
2:08.70
2:08.80
2:09.12
2:09.17
2:09.20
2:09.21
2:09.36
2:09.37
2:09.41
2:09.63

Time

4:21.37
4:23.72
4:24.41
4:24.67
4:24.68
4:24.76
4:25.80
4:26.18
4:27.45
4:27.65
4:27.75
4:27.87
4:28.76
4:29.50
4:30.99
4:31.66



17
18
19
20
21
22
23

868972
928403
810557
976183
927099
969310
1182439
805938

Charlotte Emery
Olivia Clare
Isobel Bryant
Isabelle Hartley
Jennifer Green
Abigail Jackson

Charlotte Johnson

Chloe Quinn

Exeter City

Co Manch Aq
Guildford Ct
Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Rotherham Mo
Mid Sussex
Nova Cent'n

British Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1143253
758205
833672
911200
894158

1279887
889624
830512
810557
928403
859412
923559
949065
894295
982692
976183
868972
881599

Name

Fleur Lewis
Betsy Wizard
lona Macleod
Tia Ward

Lola Davison
Beatrice Varley
Olivia Butler

Sapphira Gabbani

Isobel Bryant
Olivia Clare
Jessica Morgan
Rachel Bradley
Kirstie Flynn

Charlotte Wynne-Jones

Chloe Hirst
Isabelle Hartley
Charlotte Emery

Genevieve Moller-Butcher

Ranked Club
Barnet Copt
Northampton
Dun City Aqu
Co Leeds
Newcastle
Teddington
Co Bristol

Co Sheffield
Guildford Ct
Co Manch Aq
Southport
Middlesboro
Leatherhead
Co Milton K
Bo Kirklees
Co Salford
Exeter City
Guildford Ct

British Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 15/15
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1143253
833672
928403
440337
830512
956096
810557
881599
980613
923559
801444

1182439
795043
842289
971467

1122268
982225
977405

Name Ranked Club
Fleur Lewis Barnet Copt
lona Macleod Dun City Aqu
Olivia Clare Co Manch Aq
Lucy Woodliffe Grimsby AST
Sapphira Gabbani Co Sheffield
Lily Merrett Hoddesdon
Isobel Bryant Guildford Ct
Genevieve Moller-Butcher Guildford Ct
Erin Hoyland Stretford
Rachel Bradley Middlesboro
Lucie Peck West Norfolk
Charlotte Johnson Mid Sussex
Mia Slevin Derventio
Gabriella Youngs Do Patrocinic TauntonDeane
Megan Smit Co Oxford
Katie Hammond Co Cambridge
Jennifer Murray N Ayrshire
Taylor O'Rourke Northampton

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

4:31.81
4:31.93
4:32.09
4:32.15
4:32.72
4:33.16
4:33.49
4:33.49

Time

9:00.82
9:01.90
9:02.12
9:04.98
9:08.70
9:11.63
9:12.77
9:14.80
9:14.87
9:15.86
9:16.14
9:17.42
9:17.53
9:17.85
9:19.06
9:19.42
9:20.67
9:21.09

Time

17:03.54
17:14.89
17:42.82
17:48.65
17:48.98
17:53.28
17:54.61
17:54.92
17:57.23
18:02.44
18:04.38
18:05.89
18:08.93
18:09.35
18:09.41
18:11.60
18:12.98
18:13.97



British Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 15/15

Rank Member

1 808253
2 967096
3 923411
4 548793
5 1104013
6 911370
7 1136413
8 961595

1112114
10 970222
11 1236595

1161352

982611
14 1174666
15 785174
16 859412
17 969400
18 1370184
19 979887
20 853993
21 814381

1115851
23 1132304

838535
24 969717

Name

Angharad Evans
Anna Leman
Katie Goodburn
Flora Perkin
Ellie Reilly
Isabella Fakkel
Lucia Grant
Isabella Renwick
Tanya Blanchard
Safiya Sillah
Anna Morgan

Kameliya Stoimenova

Molly Martin
Lana Broekhoven
Alice Chan
Jessica Morgan
Natalia Druett
Jamie Bulbring
Megan Daley
Erin O'Meara
Hollie-Mae Dove
Madeleine Glen
Grace King

Ola Stanton
Anna Stansfield

Ranked Club
West Suffolk
RTW Monson
Warrender Ba
Exeter City
Heart Of Mid
Guildford Ct
Plymouth Lea
Millfield
Wareham

Co Oxford
Aberdeen Per
Bo Newham
Holywell
Plymouth Lea
Millfield
Southport
AbingdonVale
Mt Kelly
Wycombe Dist
Watford SC
Nova Cent'n
Sevenoaks
teamipswich
Perth City
Leatherhead

British Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 15/15

Rank Member

1 967096
2 548793
3 808253
4 1104013
5 982611
6 926334
7 1174666
8 911370
9 923411
10 979887
11 1136413
12 859412

969400
14 1161352
15 961595
16 785174
17 1132304
18 814381

19 1236595

Name

Anna Leman
Flora Perkin
Angharad Evans
Ellie Reilly
Molly Martin
Carys O'Reilly
Lana Broekhoven
Isabella Fakkel
Katie Goodburn
Megan Daley
Lucia Grant
Jessica Morgan
Natalia Druett

Kameliya Stoimenova

Isabella Renwick
Alice Chan
Grace King
Hollie-Mae Dove
Anna Morgan

Ranked Club
RTW Monson
Exeter City
West Suffolk
Heart Of Mid
Holywell

Co Leicester
Plymouth Lea
Guildford Ct
Warrender Ba
Wycombe Dist
Plymouth Lea
Southport
AbingdonVale
Bo Newham
Millfield
Millfield
teamipswich
Nova Cent'n
Aberdeen Per

Age

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Time
32.24
32.78
33.48
33.52
33.54
33.75
33.84
33.86
33.86
33.92
33.96
33.96
33.96
33.98
34.01
34.21
34.41
34.58
34.62
34.67
34.69
34.69
34.72
34.72
34.77

Time

1:11.46
1:11.63
1:11.74
1:13.36
1:13.48
1:13.69
1:13.75
1:13.95
1:13.99
1:14.15
1:14.17
1:14.27
1:14.27
1:14.92
1:14.94
1:15.02
1:15.11
1:15.14
1:15.26



20

22
23
24

1115851

1132296 Annabelle Burgess

970222
919373
967779

Madeleine Glen

Safiya Sillah
Penny Evans
Ella Holdway

Sevenoaks
teamipswich
Co Oxford
RCT Squad
Rushmoor Ryl

British Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 15/15
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

808253
967096
1174666
1104013
926334
859412
548793
911370
780182
969400
927099
977430
977405
1136413
979887
814381
1103448
928403
1132304
1161352
923411
920556
1084596
853993

Name
Angharad Evans
Anna Leman

Lana Broekhoven

Ellie Reilly
Carys O'Reilly
Jessica Morgan
Flora Perkin
Isabella Fakkel
Erin Davies
Natalia Druett
Jennifer Green
Lucy Peers
Taylor O'Rourke
Lucia Grant
Megan Daley

Hollie-Mae Dove
Charlotte Robinson

Olivia Clare
Grace King

Kameliya Stoimenova

Katie Goodburn
Cara O'Toole
Jenny Galloway
Erin O'Meara

Ranked Club
West Suffolk
RTW Monson
Plymouth Lea
Heart Of Mid
Co Leicester
Southport
Exeter City
Guildford Ct
Co Birm'ham
AbingdonVale
Wigan BEST
Havant & Wat
Northampton
Plymouth Lea
Wycombe Dist
Nova Cent'n
Co Leeds

Co Manch Aq
teamipswich
Bo Newham
Warrender Ba
Hillingdon
Warrender Ba
Watford SC

British Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 15/15
Rank Member

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

872427
758205
709221
880637
1212833
977431
888408
894295
1246941
1396902
959791
894158
956560
773049
814064

Name

Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith

Betsy Wizard
Maisie Elliott
Ella Chown
Emma Russell
Rosie Morgan
Caroline Lewitt

Charlotte Wynne-Jones

Sara Kalawska
Samantha Diaz
Elena Dewhurst
Lola Davison
Alexia Jackson
Elaine Murray
Delphine Little

Ranked Club
Warrington W
Northampton
Co Leicester
S Bournem'th
Heart Of Mid
Aberdeen Per
Natare W Lon
Co Milton K
Hatfield

Co Leicester
Anaconda
Newcastle
Bromley
Broch

Co Oxford

15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

1:15.51
1:15.51
1:15.66
1:15.71
1:15.73

Time

2:36.27
2:36.47
2:37.45
2:37.46
2:37.57
2:38.27
2:38.99
2:39.20
2:40.27
2:40.62
2:40.85
2:41.17
2:41.31
2:41.68
2:42.07
2:42.14
2:42.46
2:42.71
2:42.91
2:43.05
2:43.71
2:43.91
2:43.93
2:44.19

Time
28.12
28.42
28.47
28.68
28.82
28.91
28.99
29.04
29.11
29.13
29.17
29.18
29.22
29.31

29.4



16 844309
17 928272
18 975953
19 485119
20 1103448
21 802521
22 846806

1173396
24 920065
24 920065
24 924748

Emilia Wright

Ella Hale

Yasmine Hamerlaine
Laura Le Cras
Charlotte Robinson
Ellie Turner
Melody Jones
Sassy Palfreman
Asma Parker

Asma Parker

Lucy Gratton

South Hunsle
West Suffolk
Millfield
Guernsey

Co Leeds
Carnegie
Stockton
Harrogate
Colchester
Colchester
Bassetlaw SS

British Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 15/15

Rank Member

1 709221
2 758205
3 872427
4 894295
5 1143253
6 1246941
7 1103448
8 880637
9 802521
10 977431
11 888408
12 1396902
13 1118854
14 846806

970869
16 1173396
17 837187
18 1212833

982692
20 810260
21 845698
22 954998
23 894158
24 925347

Name
Maisie Elliott
Betsy Wizard

Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith
Charlotte Wynne-Jones

Fleur Lewis

Sara Kalawska
Charlotte Robinson
Ella Chown

Ellie Turner

Rosie Morgan
Caroline Lewitt
Samantha Diaz
Ella Potts

Melody Jones
Christa Wilson
Sassy Palfreman
Kimberley Burston
Emma Russell
Chloe Hirst
Morven Lister
Abigail Poulton
Catherine Roberts
Lola Davison
Jessica Woodward

Ranked Club
Co Leicester
Northampton
Warrington W
Co Milton K
Barnet Copt
Hatfield

Co Leeds

S Bournem'th
Carnegie
Aberdeen Per
Natare W Lon
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Stockton
Newcastle
Harrogate
ORCA SWPC
Heart Of Mid
Bo Kirklees
Carnegie
Guildford Ct
Caernarfon
Newcastle
Hatfield

British Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 15/15

Rank Member
709221
1103448
1143253
970869
758205
1246941
872427
945646
889624
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Name

Maisie Elliott
Charlotte Robinson
Fleur Lewis

Christa Wilson
Betsy Wizard

Sara Kalawska

Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith

lona Morley
Olivia Butler

Ranked Club
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Barnet Copt
Newcastle
Northampton
Hatfield
Warrington W
Winchester
Co Bristol

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
25

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

29.41
29.42
29.45
29.49
29.51
29.52
29.55
29.55
29.57
29.57
29.57

Time

1:01.68
1:01.94
1:02.69
1:03.13
1:03.74
1:03.83
1:03.87
1:04.15
1:04.48
1:04.53
1:04.61
1:05.02
1:05.24
1:05.26
1:05.26
1:05.29
1:05.50
1:05.60
1:05.60
1:05.66
1:05.72
1:05.73
1:05.78
1:05.87

Time

2:16.03
2:17.45
2:17.86
2:19.89
2:20.56
2:21.78
2:22.17
2:23.25
2:23.31



10 1104169
11 1182439
12 780182
13 907167
14 846806
15 801963
16 880637
17 911200
18 1155104
19 1173396
20 810260
21 1122268
22 1172676
23 837187
24 982692

Maisie Thornton
Charlotte Johnson
Erin Davies
Rebecca Howell
Melody Jones
Kate Forster

Ella Chown

Tia Ward

Rachael Grant
Sassy Palfreman
Morven Lister
Katie Hammond
Lauren Paterson
Kimberley Burston
Chloe Hirst

Brighton

Mid Sussex
Co Birm'ham
Basildon Ph
Stockton
Southport

S Bournem'th
Co Leeds

N Ayrshire
Harrogate
Carnegie

Co Cambridge
Ren 96

ORCA SWPC
Bo Kirklees

British Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 15/15

Rank Member

1 1129307

2 920881

3 1334468

4 795043

5 888408

6 830416

7 975953

8 979363

816849

10 862402
11 961595
773049

13 802521
14 1130417
15 810260
16 925144
17 956560
18 814064
19 880443
20 889624
21 920065
22 846799
23 1424017
923411

Name

Mimi Morley Iszatt
Tatiana Tostevin
Honey Osrin

Mia Slevin

Caroline Lewitt
Turaya Evans
Yasmine Hamerlaine
Emma Cruickshanks
Eve Wright

Ava Simpson
Isabella Renwick
Elaine Murray

Ellie Turner

Alice Barton
Morven Lister

Ella Riggall

Alexia Jackson
Delphine Little

Lucy Lucas

Olivia Butler

Asma Parker

Erin Donnelly
Katherine Henderson
Katie Goodburn

Ranked Club
Co Oxford
Millfield
Plymouth Lea
Derventio
Natare W Lon
Carn Brea
Millfield
teamipswich
Co Peterboro
Dumfries
Millfield
Broch
Carnegie
Keynsham
Carnegie
Keynsham
Bromley

Co Oxford
Haddington
Co Bristol
Colchester
Stockton
Guildford Ct
Warrender Ba

British Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 15/15

Rank Member
795043
802521
888408

1334468
920881

u b WN -

Name

Mia Slevin

Ellie Turner
Caroline Lewitt
Honey Osrin
Tatiana Tostevin

Ranked Club
Derventio
Carnegie
Natare W Lon
Plymouth Lea
Millfield

Age

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

2:23.37
2:23.39
2:23.81
2:24.07
2:24.29
2:24.51
2:24.54
2:25.10
2:25.28
2:25.50
2:25.93
2:26.09
2:26.14
2:26.53
2:26.77

Time
29.85
30.19
30.21
30.36
30.47
30.56
30.62
30.75
30.75
30.78
30.83
30.83
30.92
30.93
31.03
31.06

31.1
31.11
31.17
31.24
31.25
31.35
31.44
31.44

Time

1:03.76
1:04.52
1:04.79
1:04.82
1:04.90



6 911200 Tia Ward Co Leeds 15 1:05.18
7 889624 Olivia Butler Co Bristol 15 1:05.25
8 1129307 Mimi Morley Iszatt Co Oxford 15 1:05.38
9 810260 Morven Lister Carnegie 15 1:05.50
10 830416 Turaya Evans Carn Brea 15 1:05.60
11 894295 Charlotte Wynne-Jones Co Milton K 15 1:05.97
12 1130417 Alice Barton Keynsham 15 1:06.04
13 966428 Amelia Moule Romford Town 15 1:06.47
979363 Emma Cruickshanks teamipswich 15 1:06.47
846799 Erin Donnelly Stockton 15 1:.06.47
16 816849 Eve Wright Co Peterboro 15 1:06.67
17 930601 Scarlet Major Co Newport 15 1:06.69
18 925144 Ella Riggall Keynsham 15 1:06.76
19 862402 Ava Simpson Dumfries 15 1:06.78
20 540722 Annabel McCrory Derwentside 15 1:06.87
21 833672 lona Macleod Dun City Aqu 15 1:06.91
22 975953 Yasmine Hamerlaine Millfield 15 1:07.08
23 977837 lJessica Teale Co Leeds 15 1:07.09
24 1279887 Beatrice Varley Teddington 15 1:07.22
British Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 15/15
Rank Member Name Ranked Club Age Time
1 1334468 Honey Osrin Plymouth Lea 15 2:17.54
2 889624 Olivia Butler Co Bristol 15 2:17.73
3 802521 Ellie Turner Carnegie 15 2:18.34
4 795043 Mia Slevin Derventio 15 2:18.87
5 911200 Tia Ward Co Leeds 15 2:18.90
6 833672 lona Macleod Dun City Aqu 15 2:19.95
7 888408 Caroline Lewitt Natare W Lon 15 2:20.25
8 1279887 Beatrice Varley Teddington 15 2:20.73
9 951328 Madelaine Hardingham Newcastle 15 2:21.16
10 810260 Morven Lister Carnegie 15 2:21.28
11 979363 Emma Cruickshanks teamipswich 15 2:22.66
12 894295 Charlotte Wynne-Jones Co Milton K 15 2:23.27
13 1198401 Holly Shand Elgin 15 2:23.63
14 883682 Lucy Aherne Stockport Mo 15 2:24.73
15 920556 Cara O'Toole Hillingdon 15 2:24.83
16 966428 Amelia Moule Romford Town 15 2:24.85
17 1129307 Mimi Morley Iszatt Co Oxford 15 2:25.11
18 1130417 Alice Barton Keynsham 15 2:25.19
19 816849 Eve Wright Co Peterboro 15 2:25.22
20 830416 Turaya Evans Carn Brea 15 2:25.56
21 975234 Natasha Tye Co Salford 15 2:25.58
22 846799 Erin Donnelly Stockton 15 2:25.83
23 1110591 Millie Tomlin-Davies Co Oxford 15 2:25.87
24 920881 Tatiana Tostevin Millfield 15 2:26.05
British Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 15/15
Rank Member Name Ranked Club Age Time
1 1334468 Honey Osrin Plymouth Lea 15 2:20.71



2 951328
3 758205
4 802521
5 889624
6 923411
7 930601
8 1104013
9 1279887
10 977431
11 1174666
12 982692
13 928403
14 859412
15 780182
16 548793
17 833672
18 1212833
19 810260
20 888408
21 1118854
22 1103448
23 926334

872427

Madelaine Hardingham
Betsy Wizard
Ellie Turner
Olivia Butler
Katie Goodburn
Scarlet Major
Ellie Reilly
Beatrice Varley
Rosie Morgan
Lana Broekhoven
Chloe Hirst

Olivia Clare
Jessica Morgan
Erin Davies

Flora Perkin

lona Macleod
Emma Russell
Morven Lister
Caroline Lewitt
Ella Potts
Charlotte Robinson
Carys O'Reilly

Gabrielle Melbourne-Smith

Newcastle
Northampton
Carnegie

Co Bristol
Warrender Ba
Co Newport
Heart Of Mid
Teddington
Aberdeen Per
Plymouth Lea
Bo Kirklees
Co Manch Aq
Southport

Co Birm'ham
Exeter City
Dun City Aqu
Heart Of Mid
Carnegie
Natare W Lon
Co Leeds

Co Leeds

Co Leicester
Warrington W

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

British Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 15/15

Rank Member

1 951328

2 758205

3 1103448

4 780182

5 1279887

6 802521

7 833672

8 889624

9 928403

10 1118854
11 1104013
12 859412
13 926334
14 1143253
980613

16 982692
17 920556
18 1115865
19 970869
20 850271
21 1104169
22 977431

23 944038
24 923559

Name
Madelaine Hardingham
Betsy Wizard
Charlotte Robinson
Erin Davies
Beatrice Varley
Ellie Turner

lona Macleod
Olivia Butler
Olivia Clare

Ella Potts

Ellie Reilly
Jessica Morgan
Carys O'Reilly
Fleur Lewis

Erin Hoyland
Chloe Hirst

Cara O'Toole
Rose Compton
Christa Wilson
Frances Newe
Maisie Thornton
Rosie Morgan
Tamzin Myburgh
Rachel Bradley

Ranked Club
Newcastle
Northampton
Co Leeds

Co Birm'ham
Teddington
Carnegie

Dun City Aqu
Co Bristol

Co Manch Aq
Co Leeds
Heart Of Mid
Southport

Co Leicester
Barnet Copt
Stretford

Bo Kirklees
Hillingdon
RTW Monson
Newcastle
Dulwich Dolp
Brighton
Aberdeen Per
Thanet Swim
Middlesboro

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

2:20.88
2:21.00
2:22.44
2:22.63
2:22.99
2:23.15
2:23.24
2:23.48
2:23.60
2:23.72
2:23.80
2:24.03
2:24.16
2:24.23
2:24.24
2:24.93
2:25.02
2:25.30
2:25.44
2:25.62
2:25.91
2:26.10
2:26.10

Time

4:55.83
4:58.94
5:00.59
5:00.72
5:01.78
5:02.30
5:02.77
5:03.10
5:03.69
5:04.30
5:04.69
5:04.99
5:05.37
5:05.95
5:05.95
5:06.47
5:06.70
5:07.73
5:08.17
5:08.62
5:09.24
5:09.94
5:10.01
5:11.49



